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John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

April 21, 1999

John B Sullivan
Delores I Sullivan
1010 Echo Dr
Roseburg OR 97470

RE: Assignment of SWR-6
Dear Mr. Sullivan,

Enclosed is the refund discussed in my letter dated April 15, 1999.

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 1-800-624-3199 ext. 295.

Sincerely,

U

Gerry Clack
Adjudications Specialist

LSRG o wdle TN
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&t STATE OF OREGON REMITTANCE ADVICE

WARRANT NO.
115386083
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT (503) 378-8455
INVOICE NO.  INVOICE DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION AGY  DOCUMENT AMOUNT
REV REF 28896 690 VP008829 25.00 |

\

VENDOR NAME: SULLIV
VENDOR NUMBER: 9690

ISSUE DATE:

04/20/99

WARRANT AMOUNT

25.00
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; Ore On Water Resources Department
7215 - Commerce Building

i 158 12th Street NE

John A, Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310-0210

. (503) 378-3739
April 15, 1999 FAX (503) 378-8130

John B Sullivan
Delores I Sullivan
1010 Echo Dr
Roseburg OR 97470

RE: Assignment of SWR-6 and Ownership update for Cert. #45909

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sullivan,

The Department has received the assignment form for SWR-6 (Surface Water Registration) and
the Ownership Update Form for Certificate #45909. Copies of these 2 documents have been
placed in the files.

There is no fee associated with the assignment of a SWR file. I am in the process of obtaining a
refund for the $25.00 you submitted. I will mail it to the Echo Drive address when the check has
been issued.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 1-800-624-3199 ext. 295.

\

Gerry Clark
Adjudications Specialist

cc: Kevin & Karen Kohlman (SWR-6)

general correspondence

gt et
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“APR13 1999
WATER LREESOURCEg DEPT

L/a,_Fe 2 2. S uWras & Dty ﬂcg;z_/mmof |
Jose Ecty D /ﬂgémm Ot TI4T0

(MAILING ADDRESS) ‘ (CITYY"  (STATE) (ZIP)
do hereby assign a.ll my mnerest in. and to my pre-1909 vested water right. claxm, -

file numbemg W /? - é filed in the office of the Water Resources Dn-ector,

| ‘ ./é/e)//(z/ /i/oi/mam ?/%Lé%/iéé/‘ﬁzm'

(NAME) -
W8 Al tadizers Lo Do lyordd 2 D P
(MAILING ADDRESS) (CITY) (STATE) (ZIP)

TELEPHONE NUMBERZ /- 459 - 5495

NETT §

WINTESS my hand this _ %% day of agre 1977

BUR
ORE

RIA G

4 RY PUBLIG -

STATE OF OREGON, ' Srovona.Noss Lot P w‘u‘ﬁl’ﬁ»‘n'.?c,"'“"
- 83 Portland, OR 97204 © 199
County of 20U GLAS.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this...... 2 2.... day o ... A0 ... | 1577 e
before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon, personally appeared the thhm
named o) B, SO ISAN, oo/t DELopas L. SCICl LA

known to me to be the identical individual.s.. described in" and who executed the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that 7 Zerz executed the same freely and voluntarily.

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and afftxed
' my official se.

S ounRReRr— ) the day an ar lagt above written.
e\ | v I o vl
. OOM % i S I, o 2 IR o o V- NI~

_' mmmmm Notary Pubhc for Oregon
B RN S My commission expires 2R ,




STATE OF OREGON
ATER RESOURCES D \RTMENT
. 158 12TH 8T. N.Q.\-/ INVOICE #
‘ 3 SALEM, OR 97310-0210

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

CHECK: #,- OTHER: (IDENTIFY) _

 (OZ. & ADJUDICATIONS

ownoros — PLAFLE2I T

OTHER: ~ (IDENTIFY)
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

@O ||

VOUCHER #

~ MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 “MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
- TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS:
0201 - SURFACE WATER $ | o202
0203 GROUND WATER 0204
0205 TRANSFER 0206
' " WELL CONSTRUCTION
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 0219
: LANDOWNER'S PERMIT . 0220

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _. \

0211 - WELL CONST START FEE $
. 0210 MONITORING WELLS $

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

' POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HRDRO APPL!CATION

RECEiPT ¥ 288 DATED: MBY:

Distribution- lte Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Flscal, Blue C

lle, Buff Copy-Fiscal



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
° ADJUDICATION SECTION

TO: Reed Marbut DATE: December 17, 1991
FROM: Don Knauer

SUBJECT: Indorsement of SWR-6

I have completed a review of the registration statement form, map
and evidence submitted by the following claimant. I have made a
inspection of the property identified in the claim and I have
reviewed the WRD records. Based on my review and inspection I

suggest the following information be included on the " Notice of
Proposed Order " under ORS 539.240 (8):

NAME: John B Sullivan
ADDRESS: 4639 Cole Rd
Oakland OR 97462
SOURCE: Spring a tributary of Calapooya Creek.

USE: Irrigation, domestic use for one family and stockwater.

PRIORITY DATE: 1867
AMOUNT OF WATER FOR EACH CLAIMED USE:

0.004 CFS for irrigation of 0.5 acre, 0.003 CFS for domestic use
and 0.003 CFS for stockwater.

DIVERSION POINT: R
NE% SW% Section 18, T. 25 S., R 6 W., W.M.
PLACE OF USE:
0.5 acre SW% NE%
Livestock SW% NE%
Domestic SW¥% NEX%
Section 18,
Township 25 S., Range 6 W., W.M,
PERIOD OF USE:

The irrigation season is May 1 thru November 1. Other uses are
allowed all year.

FILE C:\WP51\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0006.0IM



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO
TO: Adjudication Section DATE: 08/29/91
FROM: Gary Ball, Watermaster Aﬁy/

SUBJECT: Surface Water Registrations - No Comment

I have no comment on the SWR's of which I have made copies of the
first page and attached.

3 it
t._'wt *) " -S oot

1




To: FILE SWR-6 August 12, 1991

From: DON KNAUER

CONTACT: JOHN B. SULLIVAN ‘
BY ¢ DON KNAUER & DWIGHT FRENCH

#4) Date of initiation: form = 1867 and '"Description or
Distribution System" = 1870 (approximate)

Mr. Sullivan explained that the date of initiation was 1867 based
on information in a book "Away Back When" written by Maude E. Cole.
The book tells of Hugh Cole homesteading in 1867. She was married
to a nephew of Hugh Cole.

Mr. Sullivan said there are no other users of the spring. He said
the spring is on an absentee land owners property.

Mr. Sullivan, Dwight and I looked at the area irrigated and the
home and barn. The irrigation is from the barn to the house which
I have shown on the map. I measured 11 psi pressure at an outside
spigot at the house. They have an inside booster pump to increase
the pressure. There are three stock tanks as shown on the map.

NOTE: Check deed language about water rights and use.

\

SWR-0006.001
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WATER

July 31, 1991 ' RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

John B. Sullivan
4639 Cole Rd
Oakland, OR 97462

RE: Surface Water Registration

Dear Mr. Sullivan:

We are meeting with all of the Surface Water Registration
claimants in the Roseburg-Coquille area the week of August 12 -
16. This is to confirm that we have agreed to meet at your
residence on Monday, August 12, at approximately 10:00 a.m.

As I discussed with you on the phone, there are a couple things
on your form that may need some clarification.

If you are unable to keep the appointment please contact me to
see if we can arrange another meeting time. I can be reached in
Salem 378-3739. If I am unavailable, please ask for Don Knauer.

Sincerely,

Dwight French
Adjudications Section

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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, SALEM, OREGON
STATEMENT. DF PROPERTY DNNERS AFFECTED - ‘BY THIS CLAIM
OF A RIGHT TO APPROPRIATE SURFACE.NATER.

FProperty owners affected by this claim are:

John B. and Delores Sullivan j
4639 Cole Foad ’
Oakland, Qregon 37462 ‘
S503/459-4852

. and
William S. and Mary W. Hillman
F. 0. Box 52

Qakland, Oregon 97462
503/459-1636

o ,.._.._;_;__ _-_,_ﬁ./ &7

n B. Sulllvan ‘ \ : Date

WATEP R RESOURCES DEB,
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) | | wo ‘wATEi RESOURCES DEPT'
Wiy 20, 1989 S - GALEM,OREGON

Oregon Water Resources Department
3850 Fortland Road, N.E, , S
‘Balem, Oregon H?aim , - b

Re: Claim of Right to Apprapkiéte Sur face Water
John B. Sullivan

-~

Enrlosed are the documents relat1ng to my ‘lalm to a right
to appropriate surface water, along with a check in the amount
of $420. The following documents are enclosed:

1. Registration Statement
2. Description of Distribution System, Supplemental Sheet
3. -Historical Narrative
4. Memorandum of Contract, October 31, 1966, Book 381,
‘ Pages 340 and 3541
5. Memorandum of Contract, December 31, 1966, Book 385,
) Fages 473 and 480 ; ; j
- "6. Warranty Deed, August 25, 1970 Book S&3, Pages 155,156,157
7. Warranty Deed, January 25, 1980, Vol. 744, Page 283
8. Warranty Deed, July 31, 1987, Book 993, Pages 244

and 245 .
9. Affidavit, Winnie H. Baird .
- 1@. Affidavit, Emery A. Allen - \

11. Affidavit, Harocld G. Cole
12. Affidavit, Ivan S. Rogers.
13. Affidavit, Eric B. Gustafson
" 14. Application Map (four copies)
- 15. SBystem Capacity Calculatians
16. Statement of Froperty Dwnars Invaol ved

Please contact me if you have any qupstlons, or if you need
additlonal informatio

Very truly yours,
”ﬁ&4o)4§.§2622%a7”4)
I

John B. Sullivan

JBS/p
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‘and D&Zom J. Sulﬁiuan.

The propenty at 4639 Cole Rd s derved by this same spring
970 Lo ]zm. 25, 79&@ - J

$40 head o} lea) eows from s at the bann(pilled By this
spaing) and a small pond, -
Hillman contested, only o ‘
approximally 1 yean aflen J pamehas the alove propenty.
Jcon&nuacltomﬂm.qwng . Jfor all the above purposes
‘during my ownership of the WM#

The oventlow from this almays adailoble fon lin,
Hillman to use, ful he never neised his night Lo use the
‘ owned the propealy,
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7 Jvan § Rogers do herely 7  centaSALEN
spring neferned to in the de /Mwwzg W. mmmwz; .
Lou Tipton to Juan S. Rogers and Ethel L, Rogens, and. reconded
in fook #563, pages 1755, 156 157, is in ,&w.t the same spning
now seaving the same /uwpezziy 4639 Cole Rd., Onkland, On.
(Legal claavu,piwn altached) Hew oumecé Ag ]o/u& B Sullivan
‘and Delones J. Sullivan, E

“'T/Le. {uwpulfg al 4639 Cole Ral was de/wecl Ky this same Apfu.ng

for all the above pwqwm

- almays avcula&ﬁe ,Z:m M.
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JsTATE OF OREGON, | )

e

% .

he .

) 88. v :}z

COUNTY OF Douglas b e 1
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 10th  gay of ' November 88

19
before me, the undcrslamd Notary Public in and for sald County and Stste, personaily appeared the wlth!n mm-d
ric B Gustafson ~

known to me to be the identical indmdu{l\__e.@ﬁ,.. Mihid in and who executed the within instrument and lekmwlem to
me that he exccutéd‘ﬁh uflze fa:qoly , valuﬂnﬂly

,

N-¢5 11-81 ‘ T




Jul. 24 1989

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
CALEM, OREGON

July 16, 1989

Mr. John Sullivan
4639 Cole Road
Umpqua, Oregon 97486

Res Application for Claim of Vested Right

Déar Mr . Sullivan:

Enclosed are five copies of the application map. One copy
is for your records. The spring appears to be the same source

in the name of William S. and Mary W. Hillman. There doesn'’t
appear to be any aother sources aof water in that immediate area.

Also enclosed are two sheets of calculations to determine the
maximum capacity of your system. This is with no head at the
upper end and free discharge at the lower end. It calculates
at approximately 4.7 gallons/minute or 8.81 ft.®/second. It
might be well to enclose a copy with your application.

Very truly yours,

o/ i

James F. Gosson, CWRE

3 Water Right 1
#054 WRE

“James F. Gosson
Nov. 19, 1087  ~X/
d 0

E oF ORE

of water identified as spring #2 in the abstract of permit #439611

JF‘G/p ‘ ut P "

—— 12575.E. Washington, Roseburg, Oregon 87470 » (503) 672-8384.




CLAIMING A RIGHT TO APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER
IN THE NAME OF JOMN B, SULLIVAN
SECTION (8, T23S, REW, WM,

el
L -
i3 te
i3 [is o7
24] 19 19 |20
HE POINT-QF DIVERSION I8 LOCATED 850 FEET SOUTH AND zs

THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SE
' NE:|/4 OF THE 3W 1/4 OF SECTION la. Towuw 25

THE PURPOSE: OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTFY
THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT. IT IS
NOT INTEMDED TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION
of mmm OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.




STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: SWR #6 (John B. Sullivan) File DATE: geptember 27, 1990
FROM: Don Knauer

SUBJECT: Registration Statement Review

%Ep;//ﬁg;re is the 1/2 acre of irrigation? Show boundaries. fiiifi/*“~ov()

Form: Dat 6f initiation = 1867.
ullivan said in "Description of Distribution Systen" 1870.)
What is it?
Exhibit "A" - Check last paragraph.
Done by J. F. Gosson, Roseburg.

Check area on map with planimeter when it is defined.

0656

e1.125.1387
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST
. ~(Reqsived Prior .to July 18. 1990)

UNADJUDICATED DRAINAGE? \4@J5

SWR # G

RECEIPT §_S8C &4
CHECK TO SEE IF ENCLOSURES ARE THERE _B-lo-ao ORX

 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER o

ENTER ON STREAM INDEX v
CHECK BASIN MAP B-1o-G0  PRU—

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP _ %,.\o-Qo0  \OR¥_

Glo Puaas __ 9l o panrc,
REVIEW FORM:
v < Blanks filled out
Y _ Signed
L~ Date received stamped
s Date received filled out

MAP: :
1 Location of diversion point to govt corner oo -
——Dipelines, camacs, Dvreuis, &R N
«~ Place of use ~ "3 AR LT ?o

+ _ Scale
_v~ Section, Township, Range
.t~ North arrow

— Cuex STAMP

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK I

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS e

0618
W\

e
‘wzfgs“cg

L e aMirew e e e ke e s w



3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON $7310 ~ PHONE 378-3066

" August 10, 1989

~dohn B. Sullivan
- 4639 Cole Road
- Oakland, Oregon 97462

Dear Mr. Sullivan:

Your Surface Water Registration Statement numbered SWR-6 and exhibits
have been received and now appear to be complete.

- Legislation was passed this year providing for investigation and
enforcement of rights claimed under surface water registrations.

- This legislation is not yet in effect. We will notify you in the
future concerning the next steps in the registration process.

~If you have any questions, pleaée‘do not hesitate to contract me.

cherely,

Jules Wetzel
“Adjudication Claim Examiner

JW:)t

03393

B .l o . . L N L e e e A



NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

August 2, 1989

Mr. John B. Sullivan
4639 Cole Road
Oakland, OR. 97462

Dear Mr. Sullivan;

This will acknowledge your note dated July 28, 1989 clarifying vour
claim to domestic, stockwater and irrigation of 0.5 acre lawn and
garden. Also received was a check for $430.00. Enclosed 1s our
receipt no. 58644.

Also enclosed 1s your original Registration Statement. I am
returning it for «correction and completion. Please correct the
following by making the change in ink and initialing and dating the

change:
A) item 2 - should read Domestic, irrigation of 1/2 acre of non-
commercial garden ..... and stockwater for . Please

describe your stockwater use as to number and kind, for example
1000 head of llamas.

B) item 3 - please provide a quantity for each use, which may be
gallons per day if you wish. Example: 0.009 cfs of which 4000 gpd
for dirrigation, 1500 gpd for stockwater and the remainder for
domestic use.

C) item 7 - should correspond exactly to item 2, therefore please
correct the first line to show 1/2 acre irrigation and add the
domestic on a separate line.

We have designated this statement as Surface Water Registration no.
6, but please note that it is not certified nor recorded by us vet.
We must have this statement returned complete and correct before we
can record it as an actual Registration of a Surface Water Claim.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call ne.

S:}ifrzéf’ | <_lq

ules Wetzel
Adjudication Claim Examiner

JIW:it
03313
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.. NEWL QOLDSCHMIDT
‘ QGOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 | : PHONE 378-3066

July 24, 1989

Mr. John B. Sullivan
4639 Cole Road
Oakland, OR. 97462

‘Dear Mr. Sullivan;

This will acknowledge your Registration Statement Claiming a Right to

" Appropriate Surface Water in the name of John B. Sullivan.

Accompanying the statement were a check for $420.00 and additional
documents as detailed on the table of contents, a copy of which I
have initialed and enclosed with this letter. Your Registration
Statement has been accepted and numbered SWR-6. '

You have claimed a water use of domestic including 1/2 acre of lawn
and garden, and stockwater for which you appropriate 0.009 cfs. The
fee for the two uses will be $400.00. A claim of domestic including
irrigation of 1/2 acre of lawn and garden is valid, however we must
advise you that the two can not be 'separated at a later date, such
that if you-drill a well for your domestic use only you will lose the

irrigation right also. If you want to make'a claim of domestic,

stockwater and 1/2 acre of lawn and garden the fee will be $430.00.

Enclosed is your check for $4i8 ¢ The simplest proceedure is for

§6u to send us a check for the correct amount.

In the near future we will review your Statement and either file it
as submitted or return it for correction or completion. We will keep
you advised regardless.

Sincerely,

)

ules Wetzel
Adjudication Claim Examiner

JW:jt
03283




RECEIVED

JUL 241989

i%S'Continued : ER T E&OUMCESDEFR
: AT AL EM, OREGON

DESCRIPTION OF DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

The ocldest system-of-record was in use between the years .
1870 (approximate) and early 19z20's It consisted of poles
notched out to form a flume. These notched cut poles ran

from spring to premise. :

An iron pipe replaced the natched out poles and served as
ﬁhe system from early 192@’s £0 1970. A reservoir box was
‘ nstructed approximately 3@ feet northeasterly of present
“point of diversion in the early 1928's (approximate). It
measures 40" x 40" x 24" deep. The use of this reservoir
was discontinued when F.V.C. line was installed.

ih approximately 1965 a 3800 gailon storage tank was installed.
It is located approximately 258 feet southwest of the house.

A 2/4 inch P.V.C. line replaced the iron pipe system in 1370.
This same F.V.C. line is still in use today. A 3/4 inch by
1600 (more or less) P.V.C. pipe runs from the spring to the
38800 gallon storage tank. A 1 inch x 258 feet (approximate)
P.V.C. pipe runs from storage tank to house, and a 1" x 300
foot (approximate) of P.V.C. pipe serves three stock tanks
‘and seven hose bibs. The entire system is gravity flow.

o

) B ol ollivare) _ 7/aa/ﬁ

jnAE Sullivan ’ Date
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JuL241989

. WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
HISTORICAL NARRATIVE SALEMLOREGON\

The properties described in this writing are part of the
William Hugh Cole homestead.

Mr. Cole homesteaded this land in 1867. The”sprinq we

are filing on was used by him.until his death in 1939. The '
*property was then purchased by his grandson, James Floyd .
RabertSHn.

Mr. Fobertson leased the prnperty to Mr. Fust and Mr. Emery
Allen. In 1965 Mr. William Tipton purchased the property. In
1966 Mr. Tipton sold a portion of thée homestead to Mr. Hillman.
In the deed to Mr. Hillman, Mr.leptun retained the first rights
for use of spring water since it had served the premlser for 99 '
years.

In 1970 Mr. Tipton sold the portion of the homestead with the
building to Mr. Rogers, giving him in his deed the first

 nghts to the spring (see Memorandum of Contract, Book 381,

pages 540 and S41). In 1980 Mr. Rogers sold to Mr. Gustafson
and in 1987 Mr. Gustafson sold to present owners, John H. and -
Delores Sullivan. ’
The uninterrupted use of this spring water has served the

parcel now owned by John B. and Delores Sullivan since it

was homesteaded in 1867 by William Hugh Cole to the present,

- for all the purposes mentioned in #2 of the Registration

, S%atement. ‘

5

é%bgaagulllvan ‘EhA’) TJ, Dazzézz/23? - -
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT CHECK LIST

Date Stamped In  Juwr 24 1ase

- +6nT cur. vk Yazo, . RETRNED 972589 w/ i 4

Receipt '
Ph-elndase "/%1/51 - Becewr No, 2844

Payment Entered and Signed 8.2 -89

~

Acknowledgement Letter

Enter on Water Right Records

A. Stream Index v

B. Plat Cards -

Review

A. Form v
v

B. Map

C. Exhibits v

Records Check

A. Conflicting Rights -

B. Confirming or Conflicting Evidence o

Letter of Correction, Completion or Acceptance §z-89

Enter on PARADOX

Accepted as OK by WRD &-7-89



87-10918 WARRANTY DEED
(Statutory Form) BOOK 993 m244

GRANTOR: ERIC B. GUSTAPSON AND MARILYN J. GUSTAFPSON, husband and vife
CONVEYS AND WARR . \TS TO

GRANTEE: JOHN B. SULLIVAN AND DELORES I. SULLIVAN, husband and wife

the following described real property free of encumbrances cxcept us specifically set forth herein:

EXHIBIT "A™ ATTACHED

¢

This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or
sccepting this instrument, the person ncqumng fee title to the property should check with appropriste city or county planning department to verify
approved uses.

The true and actual considerstion for this transfer is $ 182,500.00.
If grantor is a corporation, thi. has been signed by authority of the Board of Directors, wilh the seal of sad corporation affized.

DATEND July 3'. 1987 GRANTOR:

J&ﬁé.é’-ﬁ(m»
M&dz%au—,_

Untll & change ks reg d ol tax shall be sent 10 the following sddrems:
—aranweet; 45,359 Cole R0 Onlaler0 On 9740 2.
srare orgg_n”giiq"a Douglas - State of Ovegpon, County of . -
pueNpar1y 374, g7 Do

i \vJ ‘e named Perevasily eppesred , whe detng
. ,!ﬂ.ﬁ( B. ll)d wxlyn J. Gustafson rwern, steted that he & the of presier
Q-‘.im 'u-o foing dnstrument te be corporation and thet 1he seal effized Meveis ©s Us seal end TAEt this Boirument \es
% t" (tx':“lJ‘ ._., . -t e Tounlaniiy noned sng tsled 1o beNaly of the torperarion by evthority of s Boerd of

g .
S el
noﬁh mu. Qreeva Netory Publie for Orepon
l'm--M >2 /P8 E | sy cvmmusien erpies:
WARRANTY DEED #raTE 07 ORROON. Conet o -
[\ ’ 1 cortify that the within nsrument was v
svived for vessrd the
o | ~suszarson T sunavan (oot ves e . . o
Q AFTER RECORDING AKTUAN TO ':::"m."..:.: M., end recovded ia Dosh s page
) e W Witnees my Aend and sesl of Cownty effimd.
U L Y]
o Couwry Cianm

4 o Dervry.

= ————




' EXHIBIT "A° W/ 00K 993 PM:E245

The Wortheast quarter of the Northwest quarter, the Northwest quarter of the
Wortheast quarter, the North half of the Scutheast quarter of the Nortilwest
quarter and the North nalf of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of
Section 18, Township 25 South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas
Comty_, Oroqon, uccpunq therefrom the following:

l-qlnnlng at a SII inch iron rod on the morth 1i~e¢ of Section 18, Township 25
South, Range 6 West, Willamstte Meridian, Douylas County, Oregon, from which
the north quarter corner of Section 18 bears South 87° 34' 41" West $96.9%
feet; thence along said section line, Worth 87° 34' 41° East 695.40 feet to a
$/8 inch iron rod; thence leaving said section lime, South 0° 04°' 47° Bast
1045.01 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod) thence South 49° 43* 29° West 466.16 feet
to a 3/8 inch iron rod; thence Socuth 75° 31° 26° West 344.7' feet to a $/8 inch
ivon rod; thence North 0° 16' 43° West 848.1) feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod;
thence South 89° 43° 17° vest 100.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence North
0° 16* 43° west 100.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence Worth 89° 43*' 17°
Zast 100.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence Worth 0° 16' 43° West 455.03
feet to the point of beginning, all situsted in the Northeast quarter of
Section 18, Township 25 South, Range 6 West, willamette Meridian, Douglas
County, Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH: The non-exclusive right to use rosdvay as described in easement
given by Airthur Baird and vife to James P. C. Robinson and wife in Volume 148,
Page 575, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon, and as dec.ribed in easement
from Harry Jacoby and wife to Ivan S. Rogers and Ethel L. Rogers, Trustees, and
Bruce W. Rogers, Recorder's No. 79-16116, Records of Douglas County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO:

1987-1988 taxes, a lien, not yet due and payable.

The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the premises herein described
vere specially assessed as Forest Land. If the land becomes disqualified for the
special assesament under the statute, an additionsl tax may be levied for the last
five (5) or lesser number of years in which the land was subject to the special
land use assessnent.

The sasessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the premises herein described
have been specially assessed as Farsm Use Land. If the land becomes disqualified
for the specail assessnent under the statute, an sdditional tax aay be levied for
the last five (5) or lesser number of ysars in which the farm use assesssent vas
in effect for the land and in addition thereto a penalty may be levied if notice
of disqualification is not ti-oly given.

The rights of the public in and to that portion of the pr.lilol herein described lying
wvithin the limits of public roads and streets. \

Terms and provisions of that certain Boundary Line Fence Agreement, dated February 7,
1967, recorded May 15, 1967 in Book 390, Page 58.

Casemant for vehicle and pedestrian travel over the easterly 60 feet of subject
property as set out in Memorandum recorded Pebruary 6, 1967 in Book 285, Page 479.

Reservation to use roadways for vehicle and pedestrial travel in providing ingress
and egress as set out in Memorandum recorded August 26, 1970 in Book 452, Page 20;
‘and further, an easesont granted to Sun Studa, Inc., over sxisting roadway by
instrument recorded in book 561, Page 907.

Terms and provisions and reservations of the right to use vater from a spring as
recorded August 26, 1970 in Book 452, Page 22.

A spring is now located at or near the southwesterly most corner of the propsrty first
above described. If located within said property, then George W. Tipton et ux reserve
and retain unto themselves, their heirs and assigns, the right to use water from said
Spring, whicn is in exvess of the right to usc z2if water now bhing given for the
benefit of the owners of the property first above described, but 1if said spring is
located on adjacent property, then the owners of sald property first above described

" are now given the right to use water from said roring to the extent herein set out,

which extent is as follows, to-wit:

Owners of the property first above described shall have the first right at all times
to use water from said spring to the axtent normally required for domestic household
use in a one-family dwelling situated on the property first above described, but such
use shall not extend for purposes of irrigation in any way unless others are not using
the same and said spring produces more than required for domestic household use in
normal requirements of a one-family dwelling




}
i

- e o

July 21, 1987

P e g r\rni:-&-.

To Whom It May Concern: ’1 WATE

I do hereby testify to the fact,\the certain Spring referred to in the Deed between

- G.W. Tipton and Betty Lou Tipton to Ivan s, Rogersyand Ethel L. Rogers, and recorded

in Book #-563-pages 155,156, and 157, is in fact the same spring now serving the

Eric Gustafson property located at 4639 Cole Rd. Oakland, Or. -To my knowledge

this property legally described below, ,,was at one time one parcel, and has since .

been divided, at which time provision was made for the spring to continue to serve

the original homestead as it had for many years prior to the land partition.

To my knowledge this property has been served by this same spring for m years. .

This property was formerly known as the Hugh Cole Homestead, L : L : R R
Signature' ))9 g 3 Date: 7/2—2__/%7 .
State of Oregon) '

Countvwgf_Douglas)

On_' this afc)'fgay of KLV , 19 &7, personally appreared before me the above
named ALY (. CoLE and acknowledged the foregoing mstr,ument
“to be their voluntary act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGGN -

My Comm1ssmn Expires: Q

EXHIBIT “A”

- The Northeast quarter of_,the Northwest quarter, the. Northwest quarter of the

 Northeast quarter, 't / ' iof :-the’ ! ,
'quarter and the’ ‘Nortl alff,;«of the Southwes quarter of the Northeast quatter of
Section a8, Township 25 sauth Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas
County, oregon,’ excepting therefrom the: follows,ng. '

Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron rod on the north line of Section 18, Township 25
South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, from which
the north quarter/corner ‘of 'Section 18 bears: :South 87° 34' 41" ‘West 596.95"
feet; thence along said section line, North 87° 34' 41" East 695.40 feet to a
5/8 inch iron rod; thence leaving said section line, South 0° 04' 47" East
1045 01.-feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence South 49° 43' 29" West 466.16 feet
to-a 5/8 inch .iron rod;‘ thence South.75° 31',26" West 344.71 feet to a 5/8 inch R RTI
iron: rod, thence North,o° 16' 43" West 848. 13 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; e
431:17" West 100.00 feetito ‘a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence North:

Section 18, Township 25 South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas
County, oregon._ﬂ§,u;
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~To Whom It May Concern:

I do hereby testify to the fact, the certain Spring referred_to in the Deed between

~G.W. Tipton and Betty Lou Tipton to Ivan S. Rogers and Ethel L. Rogers; and recorded

in Book #563-pages 155,156, and 157, is in fact the same spring now serving the
Eric Gustafson property located at 4639 Cole Rd. Oakland, Or. To my knowledge
this property legally described below, was at one time one parcel, and has since
been divided, at which time provision was made for the spring to cohtinue to serve
the original homestead as it had for many years prior to the land partition.

To my knowledge this property has been served by this same spring for_éﬁki_ years.
This property was formerly known as the Hugh Cole Homestead.

Signature: Date: ;a/épéi/éf;7

named & /ﬂkz?x/ 4 IQAAE/(]

to be their voluntary act and deed,

\

EXHIBIT "A" ‘

“fThe Northeast quarter of the Northwest: quarter, the Northwest quarter of the

"‘Northeast quarter, ‘the North. half .of -the’ SOutheast quarter of -the Northwest

'"quarter and ‘the North half of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter ofn
Section 18, Townshlp 25 South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridlan, Douglas
County, Oregon, excepting therefrom the following-‘

Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron rod on the north line of Section 18, Township 25
South, Range 6 West, Wlllamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, from which
the north quarter corner of Section 18 bears: South 87° 34' 41" West 596.95
feet; thence along said section line, North 87° 34' 41" East 695.40 feet to a
5/8 inch iron rod; . thence leaving said section line, South 0° 04' 47" East
1045 01 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence South 49° 43' 29" West 466.16 feet

to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence South 75° 31'.26" West 344.71 feet to a 5/8 inch ..~ . -

iron rod; thence North 0° 16' 43" West 848 13 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod;

' ;thence South 89° 43' 17" West 100.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence North. o

rod; thence North 89° 43' 17"

,‘} '0° 16"43" West, 100. 00 feet [a45/8 inch iro,
" ‘East 100.00 feet to a '5/8' 5d; ‘therice North 0° 16' 43" West 455. 03
‘feet to ‘the point of ‘beginning, all situated in the Northeast quarter of "
Section 18, Township 25 South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas
County, Oregon.

st

S1




e A2 QAP NG ‘" Pormit No.. Nglvevvveevevivreereeceereveevevivecerene

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMEﬂT‘ c E I v E D

AUGZ2 213985
Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water
WATER RESOURCES DEP

SALEM, OCREGON
L. MWILLIRN.E.. S MBAY..... u.A...MuMga./. .............................................................

(Name of Applicant)

of..dPO.. LB0K.. KEY........ S s e AMYOMINALIR ...
(Mailing Address) ’ (City)
PP - S , G24))....Phone No.... B.37. 2 HEZL ... do hereby
(Zip Code)
make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:
1L mwuruéof the proposed appropriation is..... (/M‘V’QWASPﬁ(/JéS .............................
................................................................................ , atnbutaryofaALApaay'qM
2. The point of diversion istobelocated .................. A..... RIS and .........euee... ) P PRan

....................................................................................................................

hmthnmpo{ of di each must be described)

R taricla. s i bos § From st cor

......................................................................

Col sEc SEC 18
16 e 83p'I& 220w

3 GSEL) e BT LA AL sA SE 4-5”'.){).
MW‘" ...... o wbemg within the ...........oo..... Yof the ..o, %of
Sec....M&......... %.fmi R... (l/ , W. M., in the COUnty of ... LR BLR.L.................
8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.
Township Range |  Section List % % of Section NI~ i Cafiiriroid
255 | ¢wW | /8 fssuu | spoe 4 s
— NE S M e ARET
{ | SMweTg -pei. /L3 Svﬁ&E"'W‘—
Sw NE don® ey Yo ac N 5E-
. SE s Todk Ak MET
P cwse ror@oser Yo Ac. e 62
2 NW/SE.. et

* -~ spafes F/e 2

Ak — Peines #/_, 2£3
ok ok %k - SPe/NES P4, L L ¢

sPRING - TF7-mer ! ﬂf‘eﬂrwvmf
g Y RPOF €
/8502 Dem

Form 890-1-0-1.77 ,@ -
' N A « 1 op " sk

RN . oo ) :"W“:‘« .
%}@ o PR

£28%°

L ERRD  al  "



8. The use to which the water is to be applied is .ﬂ'ﬁgk_wATEl?AMAAQMf-{'f/C

AN D000, 12 RO MK COPAMMCREUA L LN 4.4 ALDEN... S,

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of aupply
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed
distribution system.

S A /*VC, ........ PULPE.. 170. Rl 5Teck & Do mESTIC.......
FUROPNOPSRSNRORIPRRURRPRII. - X 4.7 3. A A0 L7 X... /M"‘/ ............................ k e
oo ARG ATARAL .. M. BLTCHL...... A’N.Q..., ...... P /
............ AL 0.0.0.4 N oo A LA LY SPILLE S ceesrrsversvrsrinssisssasssssissssmssasssassnsssasssassssntsssssssasssns

................................................................... R
................................................................................................ E et trsee s et st s sasassussesesscsas st s sesasasessassssstas
If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied.............cueuveeee. e 3 ...........................................
7. Construction work will begin on or before............. ol ///?8 é ......................... ervareensssrasenns
8. Construction work will be completed on or before........ & C«T/// 7 57 ........................................ )
9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before...... ﬁﬂ /958 ..............

Application No. (O%Ll ?Q? ................ Permit No. ......c.cvovneeeeeiiiiiaeieeriieenenennennns



| Remarks:.. SFeme ™ ( K. JS700k — 006 CFS , SUPFR_POM. INCL. 5 AC™ ANy DErvien
‘ ' 7N SPRing Wy '

..................................................................

ke — 005 CES. . Prisnty Bk

o 5 U DOM, IVCL - K A QR . ANY DNy N SLENETZ.
Stewe¥ 4 . STock — -00S.258 ) DomER Kkttt s AC, o D033 €55
e STOEHE, 1005 CES 4 Dome; 6. 4G T 0032855
........ T LONSCES ) Por G A0 = 10053 CkS
RRGaTIN — (6] oS | Stew T O- b G g
T BT e v, o W Y LG il

e land-use goals and any local ackn
land-use plan. it ia. possible that the land uyso onous Jged
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the

acknowledged plan. Your city or coun
r planning age
;adwae you about the iand-use plan in ytzur a:ea.g geney can

You propose may

This is to certify that I have aamined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps

and data, and return the s6me for....... o e s 0, COMPLETION & ADDITIONS

...............................................................................................................................................................

86
corrections on or before V?YW‘W’W??/Marcth ...... 19...... 8 5 ......
10th '
WITNESS my hand this ........". 7.0 ...
..William. H...Young........ E ..................
&
x4 El 8,
i v 3 L i .
- ® @ 8 - g B§ WAYNE J. OVERCASH
hP - oy &N
bl = O, B 3
c,:»h o g (41 <t
ba = o2 had g
oz -
< <
3 :
This instryment was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the
........ a eeeee. QY Of ...\ q{v{x/).j?t, 19%, at {)-%lock
..... M — ' i
Application No...... l/%l—lci(.a ................. Permit No.............copeccuiveiieeesiirueneressloviann.

-

2




Application No..... ... e b S Guevereernrinicns FOITUENO... K revevvnvvvvisccrececivici!

.. a . i,
Permit to Approprlate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon.'

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and
shall not exceed ............ ARTSHL.. cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

1

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from .ﬁ/}(é/a-ﬂ!’/?'?)? S UTR

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

The use to which this water is to be applied is..z.tzkaéz.az‘.{dc-a;x;..072{..2/5‘.qurxd;,....ai?.{e.g.é...
Nelen:. A .. @4/ weanas . iak. f';x Hhres ﬁmx Aes. m.«dmé.@...jém&e.«z?e}? o/

/e:.m.e.'.e....q.z..d/// 'fﬁﬂfm/f:xe/)kmé’«ﬁ.../&«l(.zé ..... c.’x:mf.aﬁ..{.éz?:eg ..... b v, B0 74""

If for irrigation, this appropnatzon shall be limited to ......... LB .. of one cubic foot per second

. . ©oe /7 .
or its equivalent for each acrezrngatedzi- ............................... O v

(451/”5/:/ ................ P JRLLZ L Rl AR PRG0S A T 02 ALORAN LA 0 C5H
W«A&ﬂéé%&itﬁfzfﬁkﬂi*ﬂﬁw#‘!‘xm)?, ...... 2. 2283 c.43. from. aach o7

SRNG5S k.. ARG ol b JRN 8 FN L. P P55 o o 19 B
For ARREL e B Lo R F 0 ... A A PANLE f0 00 SR ARG OER,
#MJ@W&W'@:!?/R&AIIK)V/&JW#?‘%?H#}Zrlv;écmwnﬁ.wwﬁy
e Mrfa:’fﬁhﬁ?mﬁna/;/fi (.. ot AL b LR ot 2t5 AL

.........................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the zpmper state offzcer

Auyost R2, /P85 fo- ' Seeringr b 42, 9,4 §6
The priority date of this permit w..gl%'zs-:z. e. %5 ..lf.é.é.ﬁ.........- ............... A‘.’.‘t.'...!.!..z.f..‘f'....-'.; .................... -
Actualoonstructwn work shall begm onorbefore........................ ................ and shall
thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable dzlzgence and be completed on or before October 1, 1.9 ...........
Complete applu'atzon of the water to the pmposed use shall be made onor before October 1, 1 .9 ................

: L s . ;u" Ao - " " Water Resources Director Vet SN ) I ‘¥
. S, P )
R N ey men e e . . 2



. AUG221985
Application No. (,8{7,
- Permit-No. -

oo 194 ne511 :

EXHIBIT "A"

Lots three (3) snd four (4) and the East half of the
Southwest quarter (E4SWk) and West half of Southeast
quarter (WiStk) of Sectiom 18;

South half of Southeast quarter of MNorthwest quarter

(sks ) and South half of Southwest quarter of Northeast
quarter wiiitk) of Bection 18;

and North half of Morthwest quarter o® Northeast quarter
-(werguek) of Section 19 ‘

all in Township 23 South,Range 6 Westof the Willamette
#eridian, Douglas County, Oregon

»areim
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690-10-116 File ms.: ﬁé) 44 ff | E
Appllcation for Extension of Time |

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

I, William S, Hillman

Name
P. 0, Box 52
Mailing Address '
Oakland Oregon 97462
City State Zp
record owner of water permit No. 4L C{ /4 , do hereby request that the time in which to:

™ complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to
the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 1988, be extended to October 1, 19.89

and/or the time in which to ) %ﬁ%
accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, which time %
IN
Q
WY
%

now expires on October 1, 1989 , be extended to October 1, 1690

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment
necessary to the use of water under said permit:

(1) within the past yeu_.puxnhassd_ahnmga_tank_and_m_ps_and_iazgalggnmmhmd,
Sprlng 2. (It may be done prior to Uct 1), However, the access roa \£‘

why no other work has been done. As above, work is nou contlnuing.

Additianal supplies and pipe were haought \é

"

W 74

(2) prior to this past year ___jnung_ﬁ_mas_dauainpad_ann_u_haadg fordubs. bytnuj:l \kj\

13
§

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION. STATE HOW MANY

ar

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) None _

A

(If additional space is recuired, attach ssparate shoet)

AN
Dated September 26, 1988 {\\Q\)
MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE ‘k ’
OF $100.00: FOR EACH PERMIT TO: , N
Water Resources Department «,H/' 6 (DZ(Q +
3850 Portland Road N.E. —
Salem, Oregon 97310 $l OO
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FOrTRIEING. . K ereniovaieianssnaeeneeeeaasennii, :
| woe
Permlt to Approprlate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon o

Wm is to certify that I have examined the foregoing applwatwn and do hereby gmnt the same SUBJECT L
70 EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER
POLICY RE‘VE’W BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: ;

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and
shall not exceed ............ a2 5‘4{} ...... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

1

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from...&. }(é/ :-ﬂ!? P2ZCK L S— _

..............................................................................................................................................

........

The use to which this water is to be applied b../.e'r.zzy.-qz Hosrer.afe 2l Zircrtsy. Tlnsk.. ‘7
YL A5 s... Rl e 2 ol b8 fw... hr e Jrr 85, .ot bl il ... et o o) >

"J ) a " .
Z‘.'.'.«:«.a.;....e.r...&ﬁ«.x«mﬁ(rx«é/}wym‘:«m../z.ez.(.zé.....ax;&#.a(....}.:.ng ..... .. B 74""

If for irrigation, this appmpnatwn 8/1011 be limited to ......... /5 0 .......... of one cubic foot per second

aﬂ?:m}m - Fx{ ﬁ: aﬁm«‘wﬁ.« S, ;)Qr v rs ﬁfm by y... oy s:ff.... mm...,;:myﬁ'
ﬁ 4?024://9 i ;6»— RNR.. ﬁrm ; e «wzr( B CANEE. f oo m. o i ... BB
L. .. T PP ... v he. mnix..m :

m...eﬂq,m,, 4t *J Z....fan..calamt atloi. s tn. fo.. m

A AR

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the fmper sta;‘c.; ofﬂcer

p..,.-:% 22,1985 for Feringe ) |
The pnonty date of this permit w..J;m: ...... . 23 ’f’#’é;‘v .............. Jerin ..!..Z.f..‘f'....:; .................... -
Actual construction work shall begm on or before...............uucueeuveucererninnnn. i , ............. and ahall
thereaﬂer be pmsecuted with reasonable dzlzgence and be completed on or before 0¢tober 1, 1.9 ...........
Complete applzcatzon of the water to the proposed use ahall be made onor before October 1, 1 .9 ................ :
WITNESS my hand this.................. day of. ....................................................................... , 1.9 ................
....... ““‘ermmm'“‘ M‘P

PPN Y 7 o L SO AR S
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That._....Ivan.S...Rogers and Ethel L. .. .. :

- Rogers,. Trusteas..

called the grantor, for the consideration Pereinatter stated, i grantor paid b7 £ric-B. Gustafson

Maxilyn J.. Gustafson, husbhand.and wife ..+ Neveinaltes called
u-mdonhtbrﬂuﬂbcfdﬂn.n"-ndmcrurIoc yma-dwndn.md

| anmm. heteditaments snd appuriensnces thereunto belonging or ap-
- i in the County of .. DOUGLas  4ny S1a1e of Oregon, described as folicws, to-wit:

As per attached Exhibit "A".

1
i
)
(1# SPACE INSUFFICIINT, CONTINUE DESCRISTION OM RIVIRIE BIOW i
Tolm-dbﬂddunmudothwdﬂmdwohh.mwwm l
I

And said grentor hersby covenants to and with seid drantes and grantee’s heirs, succeesors and asaigme, thet
grantor is lawlully ssised in tee simple ol the above granted premisss, iree from all encumbrances except rights
of way, easements now of record,

|

!

' and thet
¢ grestor will wassant and forevee detend the said premises and every past and parcel thereot against the lawhal claizm
\ and demands of all pervors whomscever, except those claiming under the above described

[}

!

]

oencumbrances.
T7e trw and actual consideration peid for this transler, suatsd in terms of dollars, is $..190,000.00 ..
mmuammww»

19.
Connty of o
ey R T w o— o
wha, boleg duly swvern.

W T ach dor Mimesii and met cas dor She ather, did sy that the ferwer fo sbe
Povmnlly appossed the shove mamed . .. doat and shat she -

7 ol

B I0Y, *sssaanmoristuneetiaon. S (Ta botw Soks D, f met applisabis, shouid be deletod. Soe ORS $3.090.)
t-mu*“-awmunm.om the singular inchudes the plural snd all gresratical

changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereol apply equally to dtom

_ In Witness Whareo!, the granror has erscuted this instrument this 97 _January. .__.. L1986

"' i & corporate grandoe, it has caused its name (o be signed end seal attized tu’fmmdul/udmmdwcto Ny

, onder of its board of directors. Q, T2

t x%hﬂs/ o Auwedd i foe o -
8 smovted 40 & expumtion, &L / A t, S btnsltl . .
e g et : Q&L. , Trustee

I STATE OP OREOON, 2 ' STATE OF OREOON, County ol 1

».
)

COPPICIAL
Netary Publis for Oregen
. - S —— STATE OF OREGON, l.
: e —— - Coury
: 1 ourtily thet the within m
i e e ment was received for record on the
. day of 9,

- c— —_——— ‘ Recoed of Deede of aaid esuty.
: / [ : Witness my hand and el of
alfived,

. g v N I A T R R
D RTG a5 e
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That G- W. TIPION and BETTY LOU @
IPTON, husband and wife,

, hereinafter cnlled the ¢rantor, Ior the wns:derahon .reremalter seated,

o mnror paid by IVAN 5. ROGERS and. ETHEL._L.. ROGERS, husband and wife, .

X heremaﬂer called the ¢rantn,
doaa hereby ‘rmt, bammn lell and convey unto the said ¢ranrac and grant« (] hm 8, s and igns, that
certain real property, with the tenements, heredit. ts and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, sit-
uated in the County of . . and State of Oregon, deacrited as follows, to-wis:

That certain real property more particularly
described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and
made a part hereof as if fully written haerein.

To Have and to Hold the sarne unto the said grantee and grantee’s leirs, siiccassors and assigns forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee ard grantex's heirs, successors and assigns, that
grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premisss, free from all encumbrances R

and that
grantcer will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every purt anc’ parcel thereol against the law-
tul claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the abov: described encumbrances.

The true and actual consid:ration paid for this transfer, stated in terins of dollars, is $35,000.00
OHowever, the actuai coasideration consists of or includes other property or vialue given or promised which is

,”m’,’: consideration (indicate which).®

In construing this deed and where the context so0 requires, the singujar ‘ncludes the plural.
WITNESS grentor's hand this 2.5 day of . . BY F7he 4 s 81970

. . . 7 x,’tj:'-(_,»'/
, County of. . Douglas = g / _/ , 1970
ed the above named . . G. W. Tipton And Be-tty Lou 'I' pton,
‘husband_ and wife,

the Ion:gomg instrument to be Z“ vohm!ar ct and deed.
Before me: LL F VAN / [ /4%

Notary Public for Orcgon /"W l /‘?79—

My commission expiies
Iofl-'h entonce hM‘ the symbels (D, if net applicable, thovid be deleied. Jeo Chopter 442, Orsqgen Lovs 1947, 33 emsnd

o .

by the 1947 Spcinl Seusien.

l WARRA ITY I)EED STATE Of OREGON,
G. W. TIPTON County of
I certity that the within instru-
BETTY LOHOTIPTON ment wa:i received tor record on the
IVAN 5. ROGERS (00N 1 use THis day of 19
o e . SPACE, RESEIRVED at o'clock M. and recorded
FOR RECORDING "n !x,ok on pa“,

ETHEL L. ROGERS LA:.I.L.'::.::“ Record of Deeds of said Caunty.
AFTER AECORDING RETURN TO usn Witness my hand and seal ol

County aitixed.

88,
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1 Lots one (1) and two (2); Northeast quarter of the Northwest
quarter (NE%NWY); Northwest quarter of the Northeast quarter
: 2 (NW%NE%) ; North half of the Southeast quarter of the Northwest
i quarter (NsSEYXNWY%) and North half of tae Southwest Quarter of
3 the Northeast quarter (NkSW4NE%) of Section 18, Township 25
South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon.
4 !
Said property is subject to:
5
a. Non-exclusive easement granted to William S. Hillman, et ux,
6 as evidenced by instrument recorded in Book 385, Records of
7 Douglas County, Oregon, Recorder's No. (7~1119.
b. Boundary Line Fence Agreement, including the terms and pro-
8 visions thereof, between William §. Hillman et ux and Francis
L. Brammer, recorded in Book 390, Records of Douglas County,
9 Oregon, Recorder's No. 67-4535.
10 There is included with the property fuirst above dzscribed, and
1 appurtenant to it, the following, to-wit:
A. A non-exclusive right to use a roadwvay for vehicle and
12 pedestrian travel in providing ingress to and egress from
: the real property first above described, leading to a
13 county road from the same, and to said real property first
above described from said county :road. Said easement route
14 is the same as is described in an easement given by Arthur
. B. Baird et ux to James F. C. Robertson et ux by instrument
15 recorded in the Douglas County, Orezon, Deed Records, in
Volume 148, at page 575. .
16
a7 Said George W. Tipton et ux reserve and retain unto
themselves, their heirs and assigns the right to use said
18 roadway for vehicle and pedestrial travel in providing
9 ingress to and egress from other properties owned by them
1 which are adjacent to the properiies hereinabove first
described; and, said George W. Tipton et ux also reserve and
20 retain unto themselves and their heires and assigns, an
2 easement 60' in width, the easterly bcundary line of which
. 2l follows the easterly boundary line of the real property first
22 above described and commences at the: rortherlymost side of
the easement described in instrument recorded in Vol. 148,
page 575 of the Douglas Courty, OJregon, Deed Records whe;e
2% said easement connects to the property first above de§cr1bed,
and said 60' easemenit: runs thence South, following said
24 easterly boundary line to the socutheasterlymost corner of
25 the property first above described.
26
.27
28
29
30
31
32

LAW OFFICES
Page 1 _ EXuIiBsIT “"A" lUOMA, KELLEY & WOODRUFF

SUITE B0U, PAOPESSIONAL CRnTER
TELEPHONE 8723844
Roszoune, OAEeON 87470
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A

B. A spring is now located at or near the southwesterlymost
corner of the property first above described. If located
within said property, then George W. Tipton et ux reserve
aad retain unto themselves, their heirs and assigns, the N
right to use water from said spring, which is in excess of Ez;
the right to use said water now being given for the benefit
of the owners of the property first above described, but if g
said spring is located on adjacent property, then the owners o
of said property first above described are :ow given the
right to use water from said spring to the 2=xtent herein
set out, which extent is as follows, to-wit:

Owners of the property first above described shall have the
first right at all times to use water from said spring to
the extent normally required for domestic household use in
a one~family dwelling situated on the prcperty first above
described, but such use shall not extend for purpose: nf
-irrigation in any way unless others are rot using the e
and said spring produces more than required for domestL
household use in normal requirements of a one-family
dwelling.

© ® W O OB D M

I T T B R W R R -
0 ve &6 REEREES

N_LD'U"( —— o 75_#22
STATE OF ORIMGON - '
COUNTY OW 11 iiGLAS

I, Dorls L. Wadsw'rih, " .urty (lark and ez-offiete
Hocorier of .., oven ar end for ssid County,
do hersby certify Luai "né within instrument was

—FER 2 JUS. .7_;1:_1_.:7' 2 u.
:::’Roeordﬂi in V. lne Q?é
o Page— 225+ 800K OF RECDRDS

' Dverie Cougte. .
Records o O CRT L W ADs woRTH

Coupty Cleed

Wy _Jﬁlda;}_. ———e

LT

R “,-/n—-

g ¥

v J’Vﬁv\_ /'7 R £ 49
G222 L7 Cara
A rocti , Fr ' LAW OFFICEe
Page 2 - EXHIBIT "A" ' LUOMA, KELLEY & WOODRUFF

BUITE 2068, PROPENIIONAL UENTER
TELLPHONE O71-8844
Roszauna, Onkecn 97470
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT GEORGE W, TIPTON and
BETTY LOU TIPTON, husband and wife, are selling, under October 31,
1966, written contract of sale and FRANCIS L. BRAMMER is buying

the following described property situated in Douglas County, Oregon,
to-wit:

That certain property described in Exhibit A attached
hereto and made a part hereof as if fully written herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sellers have hereunto set their hands

and seals this Aes day of _Qaletnd*, 1966.

STATE OF OREGON )

County of Douglas )

Qe v . 1966.

Personally appeared the above named George W. Tiptonéand
Betty Lou Tipton and acknowledged the foregoing instrument tobe
their voluntary act and deed.

BEFORE ME:
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EXHIBIT “aA" |

Lot one (1); Lot two (2); Northeast quarter of the Northwest quarter
(NBxwk) ; Northwest quarter of the Northeast quarter (NWiNEX):

North half of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter (NSWXNEX):
North half of the Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter (NsSEldwk),
all in Section 18, Township 25 South, Range 6 West, Willamette

Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon.

Also, George W. Tipton et ux include with the above-described property
the following easement rights which run with said property and are appur-.
tenant thereto, to-wit: The non-exclusive right to use a roadway for
vehicle and pedestrian travel in providing ingress tc and egress from

the above-described parcel leading to a county road from the same and

to said above-described property from said county road; said easement
route being the same as is described in an easement given by Arthur B.
Baird et ux to James F. C. Robertson et ux by instrurent recorded in

the Douglas County, Oregon, Deed Records, in Vol. 148, at page 575,

Said George W. Tipton et ux reserve and retain unto themselves, their
heirs and assigns the right to use said roadway for vehicle and
pedestrian travel in providing ingress to and egress from other
proparties owned by them which are adjacent to the property hereinabove
first described; and, said George W. Tipton et ux also reserve and
retain unto themselves and their heirs and assigns, an easement 60' in
width, the easterly boundary line of which follows tha easterly
boundary line of the real property first above described and commences
at the northerlymost side of the easement described in instrument
recorded in Vol. 148, page 575 of the Douglas County, Oregon, Deed
Records where said easement connects to the property f£irst abowve
described, and said 60' easement runs thence South, following said

easterly boundary line to the southeasterlymost corner of the property
£irst above described.

A spring is now located at or near the southwesterlymcst corner of the
property first above described. If located within said property,

then George W. Tipton et ux reserve and retain unto themselves, their
heirs and assigns, the right to use water from said pring, which is

in excess of the right to use said water now being given for the benefit
of the owners of the property first above described, but if said spring
is located on adjacent property, then the owners of said property

firast above described are now given the right to use water from said
spring to ths extent herein set out, which extent is as follows, to-wit:

Owners of the property first above described shall have the first right
at all times to use water from said spring to the extent normally
required for domestic household use in a one-family dwelling situated
on the property first above described, but such use shiall not extend
for purposes of irrigation in any way unless others arae not using the
same and said spring produces more than required for domestic household
use in norm'l vequirements of a one-family dwelling.

LAW OPFICES
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STATE OF OREGON } |
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS =

1, G. D. Myhenbeck, (usty Clerk snd ax-ofticle
Reconter of Conveyances, in and for sald County,

do hereby certify that the within pm.mmou‘wu
Aol .
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| 1 MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT s
2 FNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that GEORGE W. TIPTON and
” BETTY LOU TIPTON, husband and wife, ame selling under December 13, 1966,
3 written contract of sale and WILLIAM S, HILLMAN and MARY W. HILLMAN,
husband and wife, are buying the following described property situated
4 in Douglas County, Oregon, to-wit:
5 That certain property described in Exhibit A attached
hereto and made a part hereof as if fully written herein,
6 : ’ ‘
7 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sellers have hereunto set their hands and
seals this day of _Deccmber 1966.
—31 , 1%66, e
g p / 2l
9 George W. ipton o ~/
/ Ve ’// /./ la —-
10 "1 A 4’ T st e
‘ Betty Lou Tipton
11 ,
12
13 STATE OF OREGON )
ss.
14  county of Douglas )
15 December 3., , 1966.
16 Personally appeared the above named George W. Tipton and Betty
Lou Tipton, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their
17 voluntary act and deed.
18 . “m,lgggom ME:
19 ‘s. * o \"'o,"'
N LAY
: W%
20. R
Y SR My Commission Expires:
21; " ©oivi
'.', o '."‘\ ‘.‘:
22 . . ¢ '_v‘s‘
23 ROy *
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31 »
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EXHIBIT "A"

Lots three (3) and four (4) and the East half of the
Southwest quarter (EXSWk) and West half of Southeast -
quarter (WkSE%) of Section 18; » "
Bouth half of Southeast quarter of Northwest quarter o
(8kSE%NWY) and South half of Southwest quarter of Northeast
quarter (SlSWiNE%) of Section 18; 3 N
and North half of Northwest quarter of Northeast quarter ' !
(NMsNW%NEX) of Section. 19 ; _

all in Township 25 South,Range 6 Westof the Willamette

Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon

S8aid property is subject to:

Easements granted, and provisions relating to spring and right to

use of water as set forth in Memorandum of Contract between

George W. Tipton, et ux and Francis L. Brammer, recorded in

Book 381, Records of Douglas County, Oregon, Recorder's No. 66-12250.

George W.Tipton, et ux, reserve and retain unto themselves, their
heirs and assigns, the right to use the roadway, constituting an
easement right, given and granted by George W. Tipton et ux to
Francis L. Brammer, as set out in the above-mentioned memorandum

of contract recorder's #66-12250, for vehicle and pedestrian travel

in providing ingress to and egress from other properties owned by
George W. Tipton, et ux, which are adjacent to the property herein-~
above first described; and, said George W. Tipton et ux also reserve
and retain unto themselves  and their heirs and assigns, an easement
60' in width, the easterly boundary line of which follows the easterly
boundary line of the real property first above described and commences
at the northeasterly corner of said property first above described and
runs thence south, following said easterly boundary line, to the
southeasterlymost corner of the property first above described.

George W. Tipton, et ux, also include, wi y first abové
described and running with said land,the}ggaﬁgiigiggggthe roadway

for vehicle and pedestrian travel in providing ingress to and egress
from the real property first above described, leading to a county

road from the same, and to said real property first above described

from said county road. Said easement route is the same as is described
in an easement given by Arthur B. Baird et ux to James F. C. Rcbertson
et ux by instrument recorded in the Douglas County, Oregon, Deed Records,
in Vol. 148, at page 575.

Geor¢ge W.Tipton, ‘et ux, also include, with the property first above
described, and running with the land, the non-exclusive right to use

the roadway for vehicle and pedestrian travel in providing ingress to
and egress from the real property first above described, over and

across the easterly 60 feet of the real property sold by George W. Tipton
et ux "o Francis L. Brammer as described in the memorandum of contract
recortd in Book 3Bl, Records of Douglas County, Oregon, Recorder's
#6G5-1" 250.
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